
Introduction
Thank you for purchasing the Naipo Foot Massager with Kneading Massage and 
Heat. Please read this user manual carefully and keep it in a safe place for future 
reference. If you need any assistance, please contact our support team with 
your product model number and Amazon order number.

Included
1 x Foot massager
1 x User manual
1 x Adapter

Product Specifications

Product Diagram

Model

Name

Voltage

Net weight

Default timer

Functions

MGF-1005

Naipo Foot Massager with Kneading Massage and Heat

12V 1.5A

3.5lbs / 1.6kg

15±1 minutes 

Kneading / Vibrating / Heating

1. Detachable and washable foot cover 
2. Adapter
3. Controller
4. PU leather cover (can be detached to use the product as a back massager)
5. Anti-slip bottom

Important Safeguards
●  Please do not use the product in a humid environment (like a bathroom) to 
    avoid electric shocks or other safety problems. 
●  Please do not expose the product to direct sunlight or high temperature.
●  Please do not sit on the product.
●  Please avoid the product being damaged by sharp objects; Do not twist the 
    power cable; Do not use the product if the power cable is damaged.
●  Please disconnect the product from the power supply before cleaning; Do 
    not clean with corrosive detergent.
●  Please store the product in a safe, dry, and airy place; If the product is not 
    to be used for long, please cover it with dust-proof cloth to prevent the 
    accumulation of dust on it.

Q & A
Problem

There exists 
abnormal smell.

The product 
works noisily.

The product 
stops working 
automatically.

Cause

The product will reach 
the customer directly 
after leaving the factory.
A smell of plastic will 
remain after being 
packed for long.

The product will cause
noise when working with
vibrating function.

The product will shut off
automatically after 15 
minutes of consistent use.

Solution

Put the product in an airy
place without being packed
for several days to eliminate 
the abnormal smell.

The noise could be 
somewhat abated 
by placing the product
on a flat surface.

Press the “ON/OFF” 
button to restart the
product.

Product Operation Guide
Kneading massage, heat, and vibration are available. After connected to the 
power supply, the product will shift to the standby mode. Below is the instruction 
of the buttons:

1. The “ON/OFF” Button
After connected to the power supply, the product will shift to the standby mode. 
Press this button to turn on the product with the corresponding indicator on and 
all buttons being operational. The kneading massage modeⅠ, the vibrating function, 
and the heating function would be activated by default with the timer beginning 
to work (15 minutes); When the product is on, press this button, and the product 
will shift back to the standby mode; The product will also shift back to the standby 
mode if time is up.

2. The “Mode” Button (2 massage directions / automatic direction changing is                                       
optional)
If the product works without the kneading massage, press this button to activate 
kneading massage modeⅠwith the mode indicator remaining on all along; When 
the product is working with kneading massage modeⅠ, press this button to shift 
to kneading massage mode Ⅱ with the mode indicator flickering slowly; When 
the product is working with kneading massage modeⅡ, press this button to shift 
to kneading massage mode Ⅲ with the mode indicator flickering rapidly; When 
the product is working with kneading massage mode Ⅲ, press this button to stop 
the kneading massage with the mode indicator off.

3. The “Vibration” Button
If the product works without the vibrating function, press this button to activate 
the vibrating function with the corresponding indicator on; If the vibrating function 
is on, press this button to turn off the vibrating function with the corresponding 
indicator off.

4. The “Heat” Button
If the product works without the heating function, press this button to activate 
the heating function with the corresponding indicator on; If the heating function 
is on, press this button to turn off the heating function with the corresponding 
indicator off.

Warranty & Customer Support
For questions, assistance, support, or warranty claims, please contact us via the 
email or the address below.
Web: www.naipocare.com
E-mail: support@naipocare.com
Address: Huanan City Electronic Trading Building P07 Room 120, Longgang District, 
Shenzhen, China.

*Note: Products purchased directly from Naipo benefit from our after-sales 
service. If the purchases are made from other selling teams, we recommend 
you contact them for warranty issues.

Introduction
Nous vous remercions d’avoir acheté le Naipo masseur pour pieds avec fonction 
de pétrissage et chauffage. Nous vous prions de lire attentivement et entièrement 
ce mode d’emploi avant d’utiliser ce produit, nous ne sommes pas responsables 
des erreurs ou des conséquences résultant de l’utilisation incorrecte ou du 
non-respect des consivgnes de ce manuel. Si vous avez besoin d’aide, 
contactez notre équipe avec le numéro de référence produit et le numéro de 
commande d’Amazon.

Inclus
1 x Masseur pour pied
1 x Manuel d’usager
1 x Adaptateur électrique

Spécifications du produit

Diagramme du produit

Modèle

Nom

Voltage

Poids Net

Minuteur par défaut

Fonctions

MGF-1005

Naipo masseur pour pieds avec fonction de 
pétrissage et chauffage

12V 1.5A

3.5lbs / 1.6kg

15±1 minutes 

Pétrissage / Vibration / Chauffage

1. Couvert de pied détachable et lavable 
2. Adaptateur électrique
3. Manette
4. Couvert PU en cuir (peut être détaché pour utiliser le produit comme masseur 
    pour dos)
5. Base anti-dérapante

Mises en garde importantes
●  Veuillez éviter d’utiliser le produit dans un environnement humide (comme 
    la salle de bain) pour éviter des risques de chocs électriques et autres risques 
    de sécurité.
●  Veuillez éviter d’exposer le produit directement au soleil ou à des températures 
    élevées.
●  Veuillez éviter de vous asseoir sur le produit.
●  Veuillez éviter d’endommager le produit avec des objets affutés. Ne tordez 
    pas le câble de tension et n’utilisez pas le produit si le câble est endommagé.
●  Veuillez déconnecter le produit de la prise de courant avant le nettoyage. 
    Ne pas nettoyer avec un détergent corrosif.
●  Veuillez ranger le produit dans un endroit sécuritaire, sec and avec une bonne 
    aération. Si le produit ne sera pas utilisé pour une longue période, veuillez le 
    recouvrir d’un drap contre la poussière afin d’éviter l’accumulation de poussière 
    sur le produit.

Q & R

Guide d’opération du produit
Massage avec les fonctions pétrissage, chauffage et vibration disponible. Après 
avoir connecté le câble d’alimentation, le produit sera en mode « veille ». Les 
instructions de la manette se trouve ci-dessous.

1. Bouton “ON/OFF” 
Après avoir connecté le câble d’alimentation, le produit sera en mode « veille ». 
Utilisez ce bouton pour mettre en marche le produit avec l’indicateur correspondant 
et permettre aux autres boutons d’être opérationnels. Le mode pétrissage I, la 
fonction vibration et la fonction chauffage sont actifs avec le minuteur par 
défaut (15 minutes). Lorsque le produit est actif, utilisez ce bouton pour le remettre 
en mode « veille ». Le produit tombera aussi en mode veille après 15 minutes.

2. Bouton “Mode” (2 directions de massage / changement de direction 
automatique optionnel) 
Si le produit est en marche sans la fonction pétrissage, utilisez ce bouton pour 
activer la fonction pétrissage mode I et l’indicateur sera allumé de façon continue. 
Lorsque le produit est en marche avec la fonction pétrissage mode I, utilisez ce 
bouton pour changer la fonction au mode II et l’indicateur clignotera lentement. 
Lorsque le produit est en marche avec la fonction pétrissage mode II, utilisez 
ce bouton pour le changer à pétrissage mode III et l’indicateur clignotera 
rapidement. Lorsque le produit est en mode pétrissage III, utilisez ce bouton 
pour arrêter le mode pétrissage et l’indicateur sera éteint. 

3. Bouton “Vibration” 
Si le produit est en marche sans la fonction vibration, utilisez ce bouton pour 
l’activer et l’indicateur correspondant sera allumé. Si la fonction vibration est en 
marche, utilisez ce bouton pour l’arrêter et l’indicateur correspondant sera éteint.

4. Bouton “Heat” 
Si le produit est en marche sans la fonction chauffage, utilisez ce bouton pour 
l’activer et l’indicateur correspondant sera allumé. Si la fonction chauffage 
est en marche, utilisez ce bouton pour l’arrêter et l’indicateur correspondant 
sera éteint.

Garantie et service clientèle
Pour toute question, assistance ou réclamation de garantie, veuillez nous contacter 
par e-mail ou à l'adresse ci-dessous.
Web: www.naipocare.com
E-mail: support@naipocare.com
Adresse: Bâtiment de commerce électronique de la ville de Huanan P07 Pièce 
120, District de Longgang, Shenzhen, Chine.

* Note: Les produits achetés directement auprès de Naipo bénéficient de notre 
service après-vente. Si les achats sont effectués auprès d'autres revendeurs 
nous vous recommandons de les contacter pour les problèmes de garantie.

Einleitung
Viele Dank, dass Sie sich für das Naipo Fußmassagegerät mit Knetmassage und 
Wärme entschieden haben. Bitte lesen Sie das Benutzerhandbuch sorgfältig und 
bewahren es für zukünftige Referenz auf. Falls Sie weitere Fragen zu unserem 
Produkt haben sollten, wenden Sie sich bitte mit der Produktnummer und der 
Amazon-Bestellnummer an unser Support Team.

Enthalten
1 x Fußmassagegerät
1 x Benutzerhandbuch
1 x Adapter

Product Specifications

Product Diagram

Modell

Name

Spannung

Netto-Gewicht

Standard-Timer

Funktionen

MGF-1005

Naipo Fußmassagegerät mit Knetmassage und Wärme

12V 1.5A

3.5lbs / 1.6kg

15±1 Minuten 

Massieren / Vibrieren / Wärmen

Modelo

Nombre

Voltaje

Peso

Temporizador 
predeterminado

Funciones

MGF-1005

Naipo Masajeador de pies con calor y masaje amasador

12V 1.5A

3.5lbs / 1.6kg

15±1 minutos

Amasador / Vibración / Calor

1. Abnehmbarer und waschbarer Fußbezug  
2. Adapter  
3. Regler
4. PU Lederbezug (abnehmbar, um das Produkt als Rückenmassagegerät zu         
    verwenden)
5. Rutschfeste Unterseite

Wichtige Sicherungsmaßnahmen
●  Bitte verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht an einem feuchten Ort (z.B. Badezimmer),   
    um Stromschläge oder andere Sicherheitsprobleme zu vermeiden.  
●  Bitte setzen Sie das Gerät keiner direkten Sonneneinstrahlung oder hohen 
    Temperaturen aus. 
●  Bitte setzen Sie sich nicht auf das Gerät.
●  Vermeiden Sie bitte, dass das Gerät durch scharfe Gegenstände beschädigt 
     wird; Verdrehen Sie das Netzkabel nicht; Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht,wenn   
     das Netzkabel beschädigt ist. 
●  Trennen Sie das Gerät vor jeder Reinigung vom Stromnetz und reinigen Sie es 
    nicht mit korrosiven Reinigungsmitteln. 
●  Bitte bewahren Sie das Gerät an einem sicheren, trockenen und luftigen Ort 
    auf. Wenn das Produkt für längere Zeit nicht verwendet wird, decken Sie es 
    bitte mit einem staubdichten Tuch ab, um Staubansammlungen zu vermeiden. 

FAQ
Problem

TEs riecht 
ungewöhnlich

Das Gerät arbeitet 
sehr laut.

Das Gerät 
funktioniert 
nicht mehr 
automatisch.

Grund

Das Gerät wird dem Kunden 
direkt vom Werk geliefert. 
Nach langem Verpacken 
bleibt ein stärkeres
Plastikgeruchzurück.

Durch die Vibrationsfunktion
verursacht das Gerät beim
Arbeiten einige Geräusche.  

Das Gerät schaltet sich nach 
15 Minuten Dauergebrauch 
automatisch ab. 

Lösung

Nehmen Sie das Gerät 
aus seiner Verpackung 
und stellen Sie es für ein 
paar Tage an  einen luftigen 
ort, damit der Plastikgeruch 
verschwindet.

Die Geräusche könnten
etwas abgemildert werden,
wenn man das Gerät auf 
eine ebene Fläche stellt.

Drücken Sie die Taste 
"ON/OFF", um das Gerät
neu zu starten.

Produkt Bedienungsanleitung 
Knetmassage, Wärme und Vibration sind die verfügbaren Funktionen dieses 
Gerätes. Nach dem Anschluss an das Stromnetz wechselt das Gerät in den 
Standby-Modus. Im Folgenden finden Sie die Anleitung der verschiedenen 
Schaltflächen:

1.  Die “ON/OFF”-Taste
Nach dem Anschluss an das Stromnetz wechselt das Gerät in den Standby-Modus. 
Drücken Sie diese Taste, um das Gerät einzuschalten, wenn die entsprechende 
Anzeige leuchtet und alle Tasten in Betrieb sind. Die Knetmassage im Modus I, 
die Vibrationsfunktion und die Heizfunktion werden standardmäßig aktiviert, wenn 
der Timer zu arbeiten beginnt (15 Minuten). Wenn das Produkt eingeschaltet ist, 
brauchen Sie nur diese Taste zu drücken und das Gerät wechselt zurück in den 
Standby-Modus. Das Gerät wechselt auch dann wieder in den Standby-Modus, 
wenn die geplante Arbeitszeit abgelaufen ist. 

2. Die "Modus"-Taste (2 Massage-Richtungen / automatische Richtungsumschaltung 
ist optional)
Wenn das Gerät ohne Knetmassage arbeitet, drücken Sie diese Taste, um die 
Knetmassage im Modus II zu aktivieren, mit der eingeschalteten Modus-Lampe. 
Wenn das Produkt mit der Knetmassage im Modus I arbeitet, drücken Sie diese 
Taste, um in den Knetmassage-Modus II zu wechseln, wobei die Modus-Lampe 
langsam flackert. Wenn die Knetmassage im Modus II arbeitet, drücken Sie diese 
Taste, um in den Knetmassage-Modus III zu wechseln, wobei die Modus-Lampe 
schnell flackert. Wenn das Produkt im Knetmassage-Modus III arbeitet,drücken 
Sie diese Taste, um die Knetmassage abzustellen und die Modus-Lampe auf 
OFF einzustellen. 

3. Die “Vibration”-Taste
Wenn das Produkt ohne Vibrationsfunktion arbeitet, drücken Sie diese Taste, 
um die Vibrationsfunktion mit der entsprechenden Anzeige zu aktivieren. 
Wenn die Vibrationsfunktion eingeschaltet ist, drücken Sie diese Taste, um die 
Vibrationsfunktion mit der entsprechenden Anzeige auszuschalten. 

4. Die “Heat”-Taste
Wenn das Produkt ohne Wärmefunktion arbeitet, drücken Sie diese Taste, um 
die Wärmefunktion mit der entsprechenden Anzeige zu aktivieren. Wenn die 
Wärmefunktion eingeschaltet ist, drücken Sie diese Taste, um die Wärmefunktion 
mit der entsprechenden Anzeige auszuschalten.

Garantie und Kundendienst
In Bezug auf Fragen, Unterstützung, Support oder Garantiesansprüchen wenden 
Sie sich bitte an die unten angegebene Adresse.
Web: www.naipocare.com
E-Mail: support@naipocare.com
Adresse: Huanan City Electronic Trading Building P07 Raum 120, Longgang District, 
Shenzhen, China.

* Hinweis: Alle Produkte, die direkt von Naipo gekauft werden, werden wir 
Qualitätsgarantie bieten. Wenn Sie von einem anderen Verkäufer gekauft 
haben, wenden Sie sich bitte bei Service oder Garantieprobleme direkt an die 
andere Verkäufer.

Problème

Il y a une odeur 
anormale.

Le produit 
fonctionne 
bruyamment. 

Le produit cesse
de fonctionner 
automatiquement

Cause

Le produit est l ivre au 
client après avoir quitté
la compagnie. Une odeur
de plastique demeure 
dans l’emballage après
avoir été emballé pendant
une longue période.

Le produit va émettre un 
certain niveau de son 
lorsque la fonction vibration
est active.

Le minuteur par défaut du 
produit est programmé pour
l’arrêter après 15 minutes 
d’utilisation continue.

Solution

Mettez simplement le 
produit dans un endroit 
bien aéré pendant 
quelques jours pour 
éliminer l’odeur.

Le bruit peut être réduit 
en plaçant le produit sur
une surface droite.

Utilisé le bouton « ON/FF » 
pour le redémarrer.

Introducción
Gracias por comprar el Naipo Masajeador de pies con calor y masaje amasador. 
Lea atentamente este manual de instrucciones y guárdelo en un lugar seguro 
para futuras consultas. Si necesita alguna ayuda, póngase en contacto con 
nuestro equipo de asistencia técnica con el número de modelo de su producto 
y el número de pedido de Amazon.

Incluye
1 x Masajeador de pies
1 x Manual de usuario
1 x Adaptador

Especificaciones del producto

Diagrama del producto

1. Funda de pie desmontable y lavable 
2. Adaptador
3. Controlador
4. PU cubierta de cuero (se puede separar para usar el producto como un 
    masajeador de espalda)
5. Fondo antideslizante

Importantes medidas de seguridad
●  No use el producto en un ambiente húmedo (como un baño) para evitar 
    descargas eléctricas u otros problemas de seguridad.
●  No exponga el producto a la luz solar directa ni a altas temperaturas.
●  Por favor, no se siente en el producto.
●  Por favor, evite que el producto sea dañado por objetos afilados; No tuerza 
    el cable de alimentación; No use el producto si el cable de alimentación 
    está dañado.
●  Desconecte el producto de la fuente de alimentación antes de limpiarlo; 
    No lo limpie con detergente corrosivo.
●  Por favor, guarde el producto en un lugar seguro, seco y aireado; Si el producto 
    no se va a utilizar por mucho tiempo, cúbralo con un paño a prueba de 
    polvo para evitar la acumulación de polvo sobre él.

Preguntas & Respuestas

Guía de funcionamiento del producto
Puedes disfrutar de amasamiento, calor y vibración. Después de conectarlo a 
la fuente de alimentación, el producto pasará al modo de espera. Debajo 
está la instrucción de los botones:

1. El botón "ENCENDIDO / APAGADO"
Después de conectarlo a la fuente de alimentación, el producto pasará al modo 
de espera. Presione este botón para encender el producto con el indicador 
correspondiente de encendido y todos los botones funcionando. El modo de 
masaje de amasadoⅠ, la función de vibración y la función de calentamiento 
se activarán por defecto con el temporizador comenzando a funcionar (15 
minutos); Cuando el producto está encendido, presione este botón y el producto 
volverá al modo de espera; El producto también cambiará al modo de espera 
si se acaba el tiempo.

2. El botón "Modo" (2 direcciones de masaje / cambio automático de dirección 
es opcional)
Si el producto funciona sin el masaje de amasado, presione este botón para 
activar el modo de masaje de amasado con el indicador de modo restante 
todo el tiempo; Cuando el producto esté funcionando con el modo de masaje 
de amasadoⅠ, presione este botón para cambiar al modo de masaje de 
amasado Ⅱ con el indicador de modo parpadeando lentamente; Cuando el 
producto esté funcionando con el modo de masaje de amasadoⅡ, presione 
este botón para cambiar al modo de masaje de amasado Ⅲ con el indicador 
de modo parpadeando rápidamente; Cuando el producto esté trabajando 
con el modo de masaje de amasado Ⅲ, presione este botón para detener el 
masaje de amasado con el indicador de modo apagado.

3. El botón "Vibración"
Si el producto funciona sin la función de vibración, presione este botón para 
activar la función de vibración con el indicador correspondiente encendido; 
Si la función de vibración está activada, presione este botón para apagar la 
función de vibración con el indicador correspondiente apagado.

4. El botón "Calor"
Si el producto funciona sin la función de calor, presione este botón para activar 
la función de calor con el indicador correspondiente encendido; Si la función 
de calor está activada, presione este botón para apagar la función de calor 
con el indicador correspondiente apagado.

Garantía y servicio de atención al cliente
Para preguntas, asistencia, soporte o reclamos de garantía, contáctenos a 
través del correo electrónico o la dirección a continuación.
Web: www.naipocare.com
E-mail: support@naipocare.com
Address: Huanan City Electronic Trading Building P07 Room 120, Longgang District, 
Shenzhen, China.

* Nota: los productos comprados directamente de Naipo se benefician de nuestro 
servicio posventa. Si las compras se realizan desde otros equipos de venta, le 
recomendamos que se contacte con ellos para cuestiones de garantía.

Problema

Existe olor anormal.

El producto 
funciona 
ruidosamente.

El producto deja 
de funcionar 
automáticamente.
automatiquement

Causa

El producto llegó al cliente 
directamente después de
salir de la fábrica.Un olor a
plástico permanece 
después de ser empacado
por mucho tiempo.

El producto causará ruido 
al trabajar con la función 
de vibración.

El producto se apagará 
automáticamente después
de 15 minutos de uso 
constante.

Solution

Coloque el producto en 
un lugar ventilado sin 
empacar durante varios
días para eliminar el olor 
anormal

El ruido podría reducirse 
un tanto colocando el 
producto sobre una 
superficie plana.

Presione el botón "ON / 
OFF" para reiniciar el 
producto.

Modello

Nome

Voltaggio

Peso netto

Timer predefinito

Funzioni

MGF-1005

Naipo Massaggiatore per piedi con massaggio 
circolare e riscaldante

12V 1.5A

3.5lbs / 1.6kg

15±1 minuti 

Massaggio / Vibrazione / Calore

Introduzione
La ringraziamo per aver scelto il Naipo Massaggiatore per piedi con massaggio 
circolare e riscaldante. Si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale 
d’utente e salvarlo bene per il riferimento in futuro. Se avessi bisogno qualsiasi 
assistanza, si prega di contattare il nostro team di supporto con il numero del 
modello e il numero d'ordine di Amazon.

Inclusi
1 x Massaggiatore per piedi
1 x Manuale d’uso
1 x Adattatore

Product Specifications

Product Diagram

1. Sottopiede staccabile e lavabile 
2. Adattatore
3. Regolatore
4. Rivestimento in pelle PU (può essere staccato per utilizzare il prodotto come     
    massaggiatore per schiena)
5. Fondo antiscivolo

Informazioni di sicurezza importanti
●  Non utilizzare il dispositivo in ambienti umidi (come il bagno) per evitare scosse 
    elettriche o altri problemi di sicurezza. 
●  Non esporre il dispositivo alla luce solare diretta o ad alte temperature. 
●  Non sedersi sul dispositivo.
●  Evitare che il dispositivo venga danneggiato da oggetti appuntiti; non torcere 
    o piegare il cavo di alimentazione; non utilizzare il dispositivo se il cavo di 
    alimentazione è danneggiato.
●  Scollegare il dispositivo dalla presa della corrente prima di pulirlo; non pulire 
    il massaggiatore con detergenti corrosivi.
●  Conservare il prodotto in un luogo sicuro, asciutto e aerato; se il dispositivo 
    non viene utilizzato per un periodo di tempo lungo, si consiglia di coprirlo con 
    un panno antipolvere per evitare l'accumulo di polvere.

FAQ

Guida alle funzioni del prodotto
Massaggio ad azione circolare, calore e vibrazioni sono disponibili. Dopo aver 
collegato l' alimentatore, il prodotto passerà alla modalità standby. Di seguito 
è riportata l' istruzione dei pulsanti:

1. Il pulsante “ON/OFF” 
Dopo aver collegato l'alimentatore, il dispositivo passerà alla modalità Standby. 
Premere questo pulsante per attivare il dispositivo con l'indicatore corrispondente 
acceso e tutti i pulsanti operativi. Per la modalità massaggio ad azione circolare, 
la funzione vibrante e la funzione di riscaldamento è attivata l’impostazione 
predefinita con il timer che inizia a funzionare per 15 minuti. Quando il dispositivo 
è acceso, premere questo pulsante ed esso riattiverà la modalità Standby. Anche 
quando il tempo di lavoro predefinito scade, il dispositivo tornerà anche alla 
modalità Standby.

2. Il pulsante “Mode” (2 direzioni di massaggio / cambio automatico di direzione 
opzionale)
Se il dispositivo funziona senza il massaggio ad azione circolare, premere questo 
pulsante per attivare il livello I di massaggio circolare, con l'indicatore di livello   
circolare, premere questo pulsante per passare al livello II di massaggio circolare, 
con l'indicatore di livello che lampeggia lentamente. Quando il dispositivo sta 
lavorando al livello II di massaggio circolare, premere questo pulsante per passare 
al livello III di massaggio circolare, con l' indicatore di livello che lampeggia 
rapidamente. Quando il prodotto sta lavorando al livello III di massaggio circolare, 
premere questo pulsante per fermare il massaggio circolare e impostarlo sulla 
modalità OFF.

3. Il pulsante “Vibration” 
Se il dispositivo funziona senza la funzione vibrante, premere questo pulsante 
per attivare la funzione vibrante con l' indicatore corrispondente acceso. Se la 
funzione vibrante è attiva, premere questo pulsante per disattivare la funzione 
vibrante con l'indicatore corrispondente spento.

4. Il pulsante “Heat” 
Se il prodotto funziona senza la funzione riscaldante, premere questo tasto per 
attivare la funzione riscaldante con l'indicatore corrispondente acceso. Se la 
funzione riscaldante è attiva, premere questo tasto per disattivare la funzione 
riscaldante con l'indicatore corrispondente spento.

Garanzia e Supporto al Cliente 
Per qualsiasi tipo di domanda, assistenza, supporto, o richieste relative alla garanzia, 
si prega di contattare il nostro servizio clienti:
Sito Web: www.naipocare.com
E-mail: support@naipocare.com
Indirizzo: Huanan City Electronic Trading Building P07 Room 120, Longgang District, 
Shenzhen, China.

*Nota: Solo i prodotti acquistati direttamente da Naipo godono del nostro 
servizio post-vendita. Se l’acquisto è stato effettuato da un altro fornitore, si 
prega di entrare in contatto con questi per garanzia e supporto.

Problema

C’è un odore s
gradevole

Il dispositivo è 
rumoroso

Il dispositivo 

si spegne in 
automatico.

Causa

Il cliente riceverà il prodotto
direttamente dal magazzino. 
Dopo essere stato imballato
per un lungo period, il dispositivo
avrà un odore di plastica.    

Il dispositivo è rumoroso
quando è impostata la 
funzione vibrante.

Il dispositivo si spegne 
automaticamente dopo
15 minuti di uso regolare.

Soluzione

Estrarre il dispositivo 
dall’imballaggio e 
lasciarlo in un luogo 
aerato per alcuni giorni.
per eliminare l'odore 
sgradevole.

Il rumore può essere
attenuato un 
po’ posizionando il
dispositivo su una 
superficie piana.  

Premere i l  pulsante 
"ON/OFF" per riavviare
 il dispositivo.
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User Manual

Shenzhen Pinlong E-Commerce Co., Ltd.
Web: www.naipocare.com

E-mail: support@naipocare.com
Add: Huanan City Electronic Trading Building P07
Room 120, Longgang District, Shenzhen, China.

材质: 105g 铜版纸

尺寸: 110 x 170 mm

印刷: 单黑双面印刷

装订方式: 骑马钉装订

(封面内页留白)
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